Amend CSHB 1355 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike the recital to SECTION 3 of the bill (page 1 lines 20 and 21) and substitute the following:

Section 822.001, Health and Safety Code, is amended by adding Subdivisions (3), (4), and (5) to read as follows:

- (2) In SECTION 3 of the bill (page 1, lines 22 and 23), strike proposed Subdivision (3), Section 822.001, Health and Safety Code, and substitute the following:
- (3) "Dangerous dog" has the meaning assigned by Section 822.041, except the term does not include a dog described by Section 822.041(2)(B).
- (4) "Dog," "owner," and "secure enclosure" have the meanings assigned by Section 822.041.
- (2) In SECTION 3 of the bill (page 1, line 24), strike "(4) "Secure" and substitute "(5) "Secure".